	Form PTO-1596		09-28-1998	8		Patents and Trademarks Office	
	9.11.98	RECOR)			INTS ONLY	File No: 10584-1	
01P	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100839805			aded original documents or copy thereof			
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):			2. name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Ashwani Kumar, Oleh Kutowy, and Shi Qiu Zhang			Name: National Research Council of Canada			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Internal address: <u>Intellectual Property Services</u> Bldg. M-58, Room EG-12			
EN 3 TRAI	3 Merger			Street Address: Montreal Road City: Ottawa State: Ontario Postal Code: K1A 0R6 Country: Canada			
	A Assignment	141		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes XNo			
	Security Agreement	Cha	Change of Name				
	Execution Date: 15 July 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	······································			atent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Xno 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
				5. Total number of applications and patents involved			
	Name: J. Wayne Anderson						
	Street Address: Nation	Council En	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed				
	of Canada x Bldg. M-58, Room EG-10			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City: Ottawa Sta Postal Code: K1A 0 Country: Canada		8. Deposit account number:14-0429 (attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th original document. J. Wayne Anderson 							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						Date	
09/23/ 01 FC:	1998 DHGUYEN 00000150 140 581 40.00 CH		of pages including cover she	eet, attachmer	nts and document 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Ashwani Kumar, Oleh Kutowy and Shi Qiu Zhang, citizens of Canada, residing at 1759 Cara Crescent, Orleans, Ontario, Canada K1A 1M8; R.R. #3, North Gower, Ontario, Canada K0A 2T0; and 130 Thornbury Crescent, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 6C2; respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas **National Research Council of Canada**, incorporated as a company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Ashwani Kumar, Oleh Kutowy and Shi Qiu Zhang do sell and assign to National Research Council of Canada, our full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled

"EXTRACTION OF SWEET COMPOUNDS FROM STEVIA REBAUDIANA BERTONI"

U.S.S.N. 09/116,925 filed on the **17th** day of **July**, **1998** in the United States of America therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as our rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0007

Executed this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998 at <u>6Hawa</u>

Ahwani Kuman

Declaration by Witness

1, Mary Lecault, whose full post office address is NRC, Montreal Rd, M-12 say:

That I was personally present and did see, Ashwani Kumar, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Hang Jegant.

Executed this <u>'5</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998 at <u>Singapore</u>. Det Kutowy

Declaration by Witness

I, RAJECH KUMAR TYAG whose full post office address is

#03-86, BUX 2, Holland AV Singapon say: That I was personally present and did see, Oleh Kutowy, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

(RAJESH KUMAR TYAGI)

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0008

Executed this $\frac{24^{th}}{24}$ day of <u>July</u>, 1998 at <u>OHawa</u>.

Shi Qiu ZHANG

Declaration by Witness I, Kare G. Lik , whose full post office address is 1015 River Rd OHawa KIK3VG say:

That I was personally present and did see, Shi Qiu Zhang, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

KAREN A LAMB